MMPC0503H Series
High Current Molded  Power Inductors
FEATURES
 Carbonyl Powder.
 Compact design
 High current，low DCR，high efficiency.
 Frequency range up to 5MHz
A PPLICATIONS

2
1
5 NO Items Materials
1 Core Carbonyl Powder.
2 Wire Polyester Wire or equivalent.
3 Clip 100% Pb free solder(Ni+Sn---Plating)
4 paint Epoxy resin
5 Ink Halogen-free ketone
Therefore temperature rise should be verified in application conditions.
8. Rated DC current: The lower value of Irms and Isat
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ± 20%
I rms（A） I sat（A） DCR（mΩ）
Typ Typ Typ Max
MMPC0503H-R10YT 0.10±30% 23.0 27.0 2.50 3.00
MMPC0503H-R15YT 0.15±30% 18.0 30.0 2.30 2.70
MMPC0503H-R22MT 0.22 15.5 21.0 3.70 4.40
MMPC0503H-R33MT 0.33 14.0 18.0 4.30 5.00
MMPC0503H-R47MT 0.47 12.0 16.0 6.40 7.40
MMPC0503H-R56MT 0.56 10.0 15.0 8.00 10.0
MMPC0503H-R68MT 0.68 8.50 14.0 10.0 12.0
MMPC0503H-R82MT 0.82 8.00 12.5 11.5 13.0
MMPC0503H-1R0MT 1.00 7.00 11.0 13.0 14.0
MMPC0503H-1R5MT 1.50 6.00 10.0 16.0 25.0
MMPC0503H-2R2MT 2.20 5.50 9.00 25.0 35.0
MMPC0503H-3R3MT 3.30 5.00 8.00 32.0 38.0
MMPC0503H-4R7MT 4.70 4.60 6.00 50.0 53.0
MMPC0503H-5R6MT 5.60 4.25 4.50 55.0 63.0
MMPC0503H-6R8MT 6.80 4.00 4.30 68.0 76.2
MMPC0503H-100MT 10.0 2.75 3.50 110 128
MMPC0503H-150MT 15.0 2.10 2.60 165 190
MMPC0503H-220MT 22.0 1.90 1.70 220 250
MMPC0503H-330MT 33.0 1.60 1.60 380 440
Reliability and Test Condition
Item Performance Test Condition
Operating temperature -40~+125℃ (Including self - temperature rise)